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NYS Success

o Systemg .
i al%
s N
il ana ¥

mctac %/ ctac




NYS Success
T,

& a!\
\Q\wnsq 4

Presenters

ANYS Success - A
A.NAFYY2Y hQ/ 2yy2NE t N22SOU 5ANEB
A BrianSmith, Project Assistant

Al 1 {LQ&a [/ SYUSNI F2NJ / 2t 062N
A John Lee, Director
A Rebecca Hauck, Consultant

Al 1 {LQa ¢NIAYAY3I YR tNIFOuUAO
A Elizabeth Meeker, Director
A Linh Ho, Consultant

ACommunitX Technical Assistance Center/Managed Care
Technical Assistance Center

A,IAnct:! (%Ieek, Deputy Director, System Change InitiativesSilver
nstitute

A Boris Vilgorin, Healthcare Strategy Officer

Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



AW
AW
AW

Outline for the day

Ny IS datamportant?
natis the impact of my services?

natdata should | collect and h@&wv

ALunch around 12:30!

AWhatdo | do with the data once | have it?
ATraumalnformed Care Organizational SA$sessment

Tool

AHowdo we work togethe?
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S
Continuing Case Study

Making Families Well Agency (MFWA)
Mission:

At Making Families Well Agency we strive to provide
the highest quality of care to the children and
families we serve. For over 25 years we have been
supporting children and families in their time of need
by empowering them with the skills and support to
remain a family unit, attain their goals, and realize
their full potential.
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I——————.
Why Is Data Important?

Learning Objective:

Be able to describe the role/importance of data
collection, analysis andata-sharing and how to
develop an agency culture to support this work.

1. Why Is data important?

2. Overview of the elementsef aPerformance Driven
Culture

3. Tool Performance Driven Culture Assessment
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I——————.
Why Is Data Important?

ASupports the wise use of limited resources
AEncourages informed decision making

AHeightens accountability to make a
difference/impact

Almportant in supporting a more certain future
during uncertairtimes
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I——————.
Why Is Data Important?

AEncouragean organization to take on meaningful
challenges

APrepares an organization for greater accountability
as new payers (MCOs, ACOs) emerge

APositions an organization for the possibility of
participating in Value Based Payment arrangements
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What Are The Components of an
Organization that Effectively Uses Data to
DrivePerformance?
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[ S Talkabout theCultureof a
Performance Driven Organization
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e
What 1s &Culture?

ACulture is the way of thinking, behaving, or working
that exists in a place or organization (such as a
business).

Alt is a belief system that |mpacts what Is Con3|dered tc
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e
What Does Culture Mean In a

Performance Drive@rganization?

Beliefsystem...from board to management tetaff...
that supports the concept of datdrivenproblem
(opportunity)identification as a path to improved
organizational and individual performance
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What are the cultural elements in a
Performance DriverOQrganization?
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Driven Culture Is found In iIts....

ACorporate Policy
ALeadership Values
APerformance Dashboard
AHuman Resources
AContinuous Learning
ACommunication
ACollaboration
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Corporate Policy

AThere is a Corporate Policy (documentation) in place that
reflects the value of performance driven leadership and the
Importance of continuously learning and improving

AThe policy embraced as a shared vision by all leadership
AAnnually reviewed, updated and approved
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Leadership Values

ALeadership Team valudata andinformation in ways such
as:

A Routinelytalkingabout agency performance

A Willing to conduct authentic agency program and service
assessments using internal and/or external resources

Al tglrea ogAftftAy3a G2 GF1S I aRSSLIS
meaning of the information

A Performance is an acceptable topic to talk abauthe staff and
managementevelsof the organization

A Agency performance i®utinely reportedout and discussed during
board meetings

A Accountability for improvement exists at all levels of the
organization

Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitiladd system of care grant. Partners included The Center faalodltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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Performance Dashboard

AAgency Performance Dashboard is maintained and reviewed
on a regular basis

A Covers all areas of performance: financial, quality (fidelity to
practice model), service impact, client satisfaction, payer
satisfaction feedback

A Opportunities for improvement are identified in the analysis with
clearexpectations fofollow up

A Agreed uporactions tiedto opportunities are reported out at a
follow up meeting

A Measures are added (or removed) as requirements change
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Human Resources

AHuman resource practices reinforce performance
expectations

A Job descriptions reflect expectation of measurement and
continuous improvement to assure best possible performance

A Performance Appraisals incorporate aspects of measurable
performance for staff members as well as management

A Professional development driven by identified areas for
Improvement

A Multiple forms of recognition tied to exceptional performance

A Willingness to take action on those that cannot meet expectations
after multiple training/retraining efforts
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I——————.
Continuous Learning

Alnvestment in learning/training is made for all levels of the
organization
A Continuous transformation is encouraged during trainings
A Ongoing research to identify evidence based practices
A Investment in innovation
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Communication

A Exceptional, twewvay communication is routinely taking
place across all areas of the organization

A Staff members see and hear leadership talk about and act in a
manner consistent with agency values

A Staff members are routinely given the opportunity to ask questions
and share their thoughts

A Both good news and bad news is shared and discussed

A Each staff member knows and supports the Agency Value
Proposition and Values
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Collaboration

Definition for internal collaboration:

Awork culture where joint communication and decision
making among all members of the healthcare team becomes
the norm, resulting in a higher level of services than if each

was workingalone
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Characteristics of Collaboration

within an Agency

A System thinking and team learning

ARecognizing, and acting upon, mutirderdependency
(clinical, financial, quality, training, etc.)

AA just culture that supports fair, equal and consistent
approaches to variances in care

APromotion of a safe/feafree environment
A Celebratory mechanisms to highlight success
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Characteristics dParticipants that

Collaborate

AMutual respect

A Effective communication
ASupport of team based learning
ASense of partnership

ATrust
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How Might You Know Whether Your
Organization has a Performance Driven
Culture?
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Introducing: Performance Driven

Culture Assessment Tool

Double-click to hide white space
[CCSI Center tor Collaboration in Community Health
Performance Driven Culture Readiness Assessment

This tool was to mssecs izati i to be Performance Driven, with s focus on the

cultural elements that support heightened sccountabdlity. Please bring the Leadership Team together to respond

to the questions collectively as the discussion that ersues will support the determination of next steps in
enhancing the organizations’ Performance Driven Culture.

lob descriptians reflect expectation of measurement and comtinucus
improvement to assure best possible performance

Appraizzls i i: aspects of
far saiff as well as

Professional development driven by identified aress for improvement

Mulkiple forms of recognition exist and are tied to exceptional bas=d
practices

‘Conti Leamning

The azency invests in l=arming training at 2l levels of the onganization

Continuous transformation s encowsged during trainings

Ongoing research takes place to dentify evidence based practices

I are mads in i =

o =

Excegtional communication is routinely teking place across 2ll areas of
the arganization

Staff members sex and hear leadership talk sbout and act in a manmer
cansistent with the agency values

Staff members are routinely given the opportunity to ask questions and
share their thoughts abouwt the work of the organization

Bath gocd news and bad news is shared and disoussed

Each =taff members knows and supports the Azenoy Value Propasition
and Valuss

Collak

A weork culture exisis where joint communication and decision making
amang all members of the healthcare team is the norm

The wark of the organization exhibits system thinking and t=am
lzarming

The weark culturs r izes mutual i 7y (chinical,
quality, traming, etc_|

The culture is just; supporting fair, equal and consistent approaches to
wariances i carz

The culture promates a safeffear-fres ervironment

em No# ot all True Werny Tnee
Corporate Policy
There is @ corporate policy [documentation] in place that reflects the 1 2 3 4 3
walue of performance driven leadership and the impartance of
contiruowsly learning and impraving
The policy is embraced as a shared vision by all leadership 1 2 3 4 3
L ip Values
Leadership values data & information and routinely tlks about ag=ncy 1 2 3 4 3
performance
Leadership is willing to conduck authentic agercy program and servios 1 2 3 4 3
assessments using internal andfor external resources
Leadership is always willing to take 2 “deeper dive™ to better 1 2 3 4 5
urderstand the meaning of the infarmation
Performance is an acceptable topic to talk about [discuss) at the staff, 1 2 3 4 5
management and board levels of the organization
Az=ncy performance is reported out and discussed during board 1 2 3 4 3
meetings
A ility far i impron exizts at all levels of the 1 2 3 4 5
arganization
Performance Dashboard
Azency Performance Dashboard exizts, is maintained ard reviewsdon a 1 2 3 4 5
regular basis
Dashboard covers all areas of performance; financial, quality (fidelity to 1 2 3 4 3
practice madel|, service impact, chent satisfaction, payer satisfaction
feedback
Opportunities for improvement are identified in the analysis with dear 1 2 3 4 3
e=xpectation of fallow up
Measures are added (or removed] a5 requirements change 1 2 3 4 5
Human




How Can | G&tarted?

AConsider using the Performance Driven Culture Assessment
Tool to better understand your readiness for a world of
heightened accountability for outcomes

AComplete the tool during a Leadership Team Meeting so that
all may offer their perspectives. It is the conversation that will
be very important

ADevelop a work plan for addressing gaps in cultural readiness
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What Is the impact of my
services?
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I
What Is the impact of my
services?

Learning Objective:
Be able to identify strategies to start measuring impact

1. Introduce strategies to measure impact
(Brainstorming Activity)

1. What do we do well?
2. How do we know?
3. What do we do with that information?

2.aSl adz2NAy 3 ¢ KI ihat @igndzGtNBate3d 2 :
goals (LogitModel)

3. Tool: Brainstorming Activity
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MFWAC Now What?

Finding from Performance Driven Culture
Assessment:
Needto develop a Performance Dashboard that
Includes all areas of focus

In order toidentify a performance dashboarthey
need key pieces of information, including knowing
their impact
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I——————.
Thinking about your impact

Impact

Your value to your individuals served and the overall
system of care

Context
AAccountabilityand reporting requirements
AValue Based Payments
AMarketingand recruitment
AValue proposition
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Measuring my impact is important,
but howdo | do It?
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I——————.
How to determine your impact

1. Establish avorkgroupfor this activity to start
~thinking about your impact

I. Leadershig include those who have decisianaking
authority and those who understand the changing healthcare
environment

ii. Data expert(s§ who has access to the data you may already
80Itlegt? Who Is most familiar with finding and looking at
ata”

lii. Direct service _providerﬁ{)make sure your staff and
consumers voices are heard

2. UsetheToold . NF AVAU2NXAY3I | O0A
I. All ideas are good ideas! Write them ALL down.

li. No ideas are rejected or ignoregou can refine ideas later,
but first you need ideas to refine
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I——————.
How to determine your impact

AWhat does your organization do well?

AWhat impact does the service have on
iIndividuals/families/youth?

AWhat are the benefits of using the service?

AWhy do individuals/families/youth seek out this
service?

AWhy do other service providers refer to you?
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I——————.
How to determine your impact

AWhat have other service providers told you about what
you do well?

AWhat would the alternatives be if this service didn't
exist (for individuals/families/youth/other service
providers)?

AWhat outcomes are you most proud of?

AWhat do your staff and volunteers say about what they
do well?
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Table Break Out

Questions:

AWhatimpact doesyour servicehave on
iIndividuals/families/youth?

AWhat are the alternatives for your
consumers/families/youth if your organization did
not exist?
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Where does this fit in the big picture
changing environment?
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Health Care System Reform Goals

Almproved individual health and behavioral health life
outcomes

AlmprovedY SY6 SNWa SELISNASYOS 2F (
ALimiting use of high intensity and acute servigescluding
emergency room and inpatient settings

A Culturally competent and traumimformed services and
providers

AEvidencebased, evidencénformed, and promising practices

ATransformation to a more communityased, recovery
oriented, personcentered, youthguided, individualized
service system
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I——————.
Fitting Into the Big Picture

What we
do well

QLI Tiges: State Goals

What
services are

provided

Start on the right

Ask the question how. How would this occur? How would
you know?

NYS Success
T,

& i!\
‘%Q‘wnwh 4

Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitilad system of care grant. Partners included The Center faal@odltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



MFWA: Example Logic Model for Family
Peer Support Services
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Education about
relapse
prevention,
identifying
triggers

Data Opportunities:

-Number of education/relapse prevention sessions attended, by
(demographics)

-Which topics addressed (e.g., education provided on crisis plan
relapse prevention, violengarevention)

-% of families attended relapse prevention

-% of groups offered address relapse prevention

NYS Success
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inpatient
use

Improve
Outcomes
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Family sel
management
wellness tools

State
Goals

Reduce
avoidable
ER/
inpatient
use

Data Opportunities: Improve

-Types of tools introduced Outcomes
-% of families/individuals served that are introduced to the Eigh
Dimensions of Wellness

-Progress towards using tools
-% of families/individuals who report progress on using tools
(pre/post data)

-Family report of selfvellness
-% families report improved score of saléliness (pre/post, by

Ws ucss demographics, by engagement/attendance)

& al’%
W“°~..,,»,ﬁ~’ 4

Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitilad system of care grant. Partners included The Center faal@odltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).




State
Goals

Reduce
avoidable
ER/
inpatient
use

Foster
supportive
relationships

Attend family

group sessions Connections Improve

with social Outcomes

supports
Sk|" bU|Id|ng * Supports
(natural/
Awareness of SO
available Identify barriers Access Benefits
community -Social services
resources -Healthcare
WS Advocacy -Stable housing

oy
& i[
Qg

Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitilad system of care grant. Partners included The Center faal@odltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).




Data Opportunities:
-Number of sessions attended, imsho (demographics)

-% of families served attend family group sessions

-attendance rate to family group sessions (average, by demographics, b

length of stay)

-Which topicsaddressede.g., education provided on mental health/substance

use awareness, trauma, communication styles, family genograms)
-% of families received education on communication styles
-% of families attended group sessions on substance use

Attend family
group sessions >[
J

State
Goals

Reduce
avoidable
ER/
inpatient
use

Improve
Outcomes

./

[
X Cyenanr™
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Data Opportunities:
-Skills area to target are identified
-% of population served identify conflict resolution as a need

-% of population served identify at least 1 shkillilding goal in their
individualized service plan (ISP)
-Progress towards learning skills

-% of population that report progress in conflict resolution skills SLElE

Goals

Reduce
avoidable
ER/
inpatient
e R use

[ J—‘—“’ Improve
Outcomes
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Data Opportunities:
-Needed benefits identified
-% of families/individuals identify housing needs
-by demographics
-Progress in acquiring needed benefits
-% of families with a housing need report stable housing by disch

-Referrals to benefits agencies/organizations state

Goals

Reduce
avoidable
ER/
inpatient
use

Improve
Outcomes

Access Benefits
-Social services
-Healthcare

WS e -Stable housing
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Data Opportunities

-Attendance to social activities
-% of youth that identify increased engagement/attendance to social
activities with a support person
-% of families served that attend a servita family engagement event

-Family or support person involved in care
-% of youth with a family or support person involved in care (by State
demographics) Goals

-Contacts with support person(s) -
-average # of contacts staff made with support person (by demographics Reduce

avoidable
ER/
inpatient
4 use
[ ' Connections Improve
\_ with social Outcomes

. supports

A 4

7 A
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Materials were created
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how that supports systemd A RS 3
identified data opportunities.

Butwheredo | find that data?
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How do you know your impact?

1. With yourworkgroupz Yy 2¢ U(KIF G0 @é2d
about your impact and determined how that
Impact fits within the changing environment, start

OKAY1TAY3 | 02dzt aK29¢ R?2
.  What data do you have?

Ii. Where is the lonhanging fruit?

2. UsetheToolad . NI Ay aid2 NXRHowdo | O
you know?

I. All ideas are good ideas! Write them ALL down.

il. No ideas are rejected or ignoregou can refine ideas
later, but first you need ideas to refine

NYS Success
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S
How do you know your impact?

A What data do you have that could demonstrate that impact
(surveys, pre/post data, clinical outcomes, attendance, client
satisfaction, referrals, etc.)?

A What information are you already tracking?
AWhat is included on intake forms or other paperwork?

AWnhat is collected in an electronic health system or tracking

spreadsheet?
A52Sa RIGF +FfNBIR& SEAAG daz2dzi
sources)

NYS Success
T,

& a!\
\Q\wnsq 4

Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



NYS Success

il
& a!\
\°\wn ot

Materials were create

How do you know your impact?

ALT é2dz R2y QiU KI @S OdzNJ\IBVu R
need to be able to know for sure that the service is having
the impact described above (be as detailed as possible)?

AIf you know mostly from anecdotes or personal testimonials,
what types of information could you collect to get at the
main themes from these stories?

AWhere is your data stored?

AHow accessible is your data (easy/simple, time consuming)?

d with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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So far, MFWA has:

ACompleted Performance Driven Culture Assessment
ADeveloped a workgroup to address findings

Aldentified impact of their services, mapped to state
goals, and identified data sources/gaps

Next Step for MFWA:

AHaving identified significant gaps in data, MFWA will
need to review what data to start collecting and how

NYS Success
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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How Can | Get Started?

AEstablish a Work Group
AComplete the Brainstorming Activity

AConnect the dots: how do your services connect
with State Healthcare Reform Goals/MRT Goals?

Aldentify your data opportunities and data gaps

NYS Success
T,

ess, a SAMit®Ied system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odtion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



What data should |
collect and how?
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitisladd system of care grant. Partners included The Center faal@odltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



Data
Collection &

Processing

Training
& Education

Processes

Infrastructure
NYS $uFtess
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMt®idd system of care grant. Partners included The Center faal®odtion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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What Data Should | Collect and

How?

Learning Objective:

Be able to identifkey data elements valuab&ecross
systems (agencies, providers, counties, etc.)

1. Whois served? Understanding your population and
demographics

How are they served? Looking at utilizataata
How well are they served? Looking at outcome data

What is the cost of serving them? Looking at cost per
unit and cost per episode data

Tool: Data summary and visualizatorkbook

B 0 N
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T,

& a!\
\°~»—nm 4

Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitilad system of care grant. Partners included The Center faal@odltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



.
MFWAC Now What?

ARemember, MFWA is still working to develop a
performance dashboard

AMFWA noticed gaps in data they currently collect

AMFWA attended a few webinars recently and are aware
of some basic best practices around data collection

A Keep the number of measures small (limit how much data
you need to analyze)

A Look at lowhanging fruitc what data do we already have?
A Choose measures that are likely to show change and success

NYS Success
T,

& a!\
\Q\wnsq 4

Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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MFWAC Now What?

AMFWA also knows that there are different types of
measures out there and are aware of some
standard data elements theshouldbe
capturing/collecting

1. DemographicsUnderstandinghe basic characteristics
of your consumer population

Utilization: Quantifyingthe services you provide
Outcome Understandinghe value of your service

Finance Howeffectively are you using your resources in
support of your mission

RS N

NYS Success
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMirtsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



I——————.
Demographic® Ké A U Qa

Provide a snapshot overview of your population
dentify potential disparities in access to services

dentify if the population you serve Is representative
of your community

Helpidentify subgroups of interest or niche
populations

dentify targets for new markets or outreach

Do I T Do I»

ABeingabIe to easily summarize the population served
IS the foundation of measurement

e AUnderstanding your denominator

Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMirtsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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Utilizationcz Ké A 0 Qa A

Aldentify the services yoprovide and tovhom

AQuantify how manyservicesyou provide and how
thoseservicesare distributedacross your
population

AWhen collected, can identify whe providing the
service and hoveften
A Productivity
Ad 26 'Y L dzaAy3d Yeé NBaz2 dzND

Aldentify if theservice delivery patteris consistent
acrossservices

NYS Success
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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Outcomec2 Ké AU Qa AY

ADetermine if consumers are satisfiadth the services

AAssess if consumers are engagethe process

ADetermine if consumers are accessing your services |
a timely manner

Aldentify if consumers are reachitigeir goals and/or
making progress toward those goals

NYS Success
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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ACompare your budget to actuals for:
ARevenue
ACosts
ARevenue per Unit
A Costs per Unit

ALook at your payer mix to determine variandes
reimbursement
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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MFWAC Now What?

AMFWA has access to a tool through New York State
Success that allows them to enter minimal data on
their current roster, which the tool then auto
populates analyses and visualizations!

ASame tool you now have access to!
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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Introducing the Data Summary
and Visualization Tool

In the tool, MFWA entered:

ATheir roster/list of clients
A Basic demographic, utilization and outcome data for each client

ABasic financial information
A Revenue, costs, units of service (budget and actuals)

Tool autopopulates a reatime analysis of performance!
ADemographics

A Utilization

AOutcomes

AFinance

A Customizable!

Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMirtsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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Data Collectio

Represents data collecte
from 1/1/17 -5/31/17

Report Period: 1/1/17 - 5/31/17

Demographics

n Diagnosis/presenting concern

ID Number n Age Grnuphn Ethnici‘lﬂ Race n Payor

1000N Mickey Mouse Female 8 0-11 years Not Hisp  White Medicaid Autism spectrum disorder
10010N Montana Max Female 14 12-17 years Not Hisp  White Private Pay  Anxiety disorder

10020N Babs Bunny Male 28 18-64 years Not Hisp  More than one Race Medicaid Depression

10094N Goofy Smith Female 67 65+ years Not Hisp  Asian Medicare Depression

10140N Don Duck Female 32 18-64 years Not Hisp  American Indian or Alaskan Native Medicaid Bipolar Disorder

10200N Minnie Mouse Male 15 12-17 years Hispanic More than one Race Commercial Bipolar Disorder

15951N Daisy Duck Male 7 0-11 years Not Hisp  White Commercial Depression

15751N Pappa Smurf Transgender 13 12-17 years Not Hisp  White Private Pay  Anxiety disorder

15351N limmy Neutron Male 14 12-17 years Hispanic White Medicaid Conduct Disorder
14789N Doc McStuffins Female 17 12-17 years Not Hisp  White Medicaid Anxiety disorder

12369N Ben Ten Male 19 18-64 years Not Hisp  White Commercial Depression

12458N Robin Titan Male 11 0-11 years Not Hisp  Black or African American Medicaid Conduct Disorder
15524N Tweety Bird Transgender 13 12-17 years Not Hisp  White Medicaid Depression

15987N Bugs Bunny Male 20 18-64 years Not Hisp  White Commercial Autism spectrum disorder
15963N Daffy Duck Male 12 12-17 years Not Hisp  White Medicaid Depression

13467N lerry Mouse Female 6 0-11 years Not Hisp  White Medicaid Depression

14682N |Tum Cat _|Ma|e 8 0-11 years Hispanic More than one Race Medicaid Depression




I
Data Collection Tips

AKnow your definitions
APay attention to Spelling

ACheck for completeness and accuracy of your data
ACheck ID numbers
AChecldata categories

ADetermineif the data you collect is meaningful

ADoes collecting Housing Status make sense for my
agency/service?

AWhat information is critical to know?

NYS Success
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success , a SAMiHsled system of care grant. Partners included The Center faat@odition in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



Demographicg; understanding the basic
characteristics of who you serve
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O-1years

12-17 years
18-64 years
BB+ years
Grand Total

What is our gende

Age Grouping
Number FPercentage
2941
LINES

2353

— = =1 m

r distribution

Does this make sense?

Gender
E Number FPercentage
ale 7 LINES
Iale 0 G882
Grand Total 17 100002

m Female = Meile

Race Houszing Status
E Number FPercentage E FPercentage
American Indian or Alazkan Mative 1 BgE Homeless N.7E
Asian 1 BgE Institution 1766
Elack or African American 3 1766 Frivate residence N.7E
Mare than one Race 3 1766 ‘with parents BE.82M
white | 52945 Grand Total 100.00=
Grand Total 17 100002
B Americen Ingian o Amkm with rent: |
Mative
m Asinn Privete residence |
m Elack or African &rmeriom \rasituticn _
Iiore than one Race
Hometes: I
m White

om% 1000% 2000% 30o00% S000% 3000% EOOO% TOOO%

Chineze
Englizh
Spanizh
Fusszian
To.00%

E0.00%

30.00%

40.00%

30.00%

2000%

1000%E

— I

Primary Language

E FPercentage
BB
E4.713
1766
N.TE

English Spanish Fusian

Traurna History
E FPercentage

Mo 29.41%
Unkncwn N.7E
feg BE.82M

Grand Total 100002
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Age Grouping
Number
O-1years
12-17 years
18-64 years
BB+ years
Grand Total

FPercentage
5 2941
7 LINES
4 2353
1 BB
17 100003

What is our race and ethnicit

distribution?

Gender
E Number FPercentage
Female T LINEFA
I1ale 10 BR.82%
Grand Total 17 100002

m Female = Meile

Race Houszing Status
E Number FPercentage E FPercentage
American Indian or Alazkan Mative 1 BgE Homeless N.7E
Asian 1 BgE Institution 1766
Elack or African American 3 1766 Frivate residence N.7E
Mare than one Race 3 1766 ‘with parents BE.82M
white 3 G294 Grand Total 1000032
Grand Total 17 100002
= dmericen Indian o Amkm win prents
Mative
m Asinn Privete residence |
m Elack or African &rmeriom \rasituticn _
Tviore than one Race
Hometes: I
m White
o 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% 6O000% TOOO%
Primary Language Traurna History
E FPercentage E FPercentage
Chineze BgE Mo 2941
Englizh E4.713 Unkncwn N.7E
Spanizh 1766 feg BE.82M
Fusszian .76 Grand Total 100002
TODO%
e ~
000%
4000%
Unknown
. N
2000%
sonos . ] - [
- [ |
hires= English Spanish S 0% 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% EOD0% OO0




Age Grouping Gender
Number FPercentage E Number FPercentage
O-1years |3 2941 Female T LINEFA
12-17 years T LINEFA ale 0 BE.82M
18-64 years 4 2383 Grand Total 17 100002
BB+ years 1 B8N
Grand Total 17 100000
homeless? P
Race Houszing Status
E Number FPercentage E FPercentage
American Indian or Alazkan Mative 1 BgE Homeless N.7E
Asian 1 BgE Institution 1766
Elack or African American 3 1766 Frivate residence N.7E
Mare than one Race 3 1766 ‘with parents BE.82M
white 3 G294 Grand Total 1000032
Grand Total 17 100002
= dmericen Indian o Amkm win prents
Mative
m Asinn Privete residence |
m Elack or African &rmeriom \rasituticn _
Tviore than one Race
Hometes: I
m White
o 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% 6O000% TOOO%
Primary Language Traurna History
E FPercentage E FPercentage
Chineze BgE Mo 2941
Englizh E4.713 Unkncwn N.7E
Spanizh 1766 feg BE.82M
Fusszian .76 Grand Total 100002
TODO%
e ~
000%
4000%
Unknown
. N
2000%
sonos . ] - [
- [ |
hires= English Spanish S 0% 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% EOD0% OO0




Age Grouping Gender

Number FPercentage E Number FPercentage
O-1years |3 2941 Female T LINEFA
12-17 years T LINEFA ale 0 BE.82M
18-64 years 4 2383 Grand Total 17 100002
BB+ years 1 B8N
Grand Total 17 100000

mOiyesws m121Tymrs miB-dyers  mEM+ymam e, M.
Race Housing Status
E Number FPercentage E FPercentage

American Indian or Alazkan Mative 1 BgE Homeless N.7E
Asian 1 B8 Institution 1766

Frivate residence N.7E
‘with parents BE.82M

Do we have a need to translate our
documentation into multiple language:s iR s e
If so, which languages? e —

reituion |
Hometes: I
o 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% 6O000% TOOO%
Primary Language Traurna History
E FPercentage E FPercentage

Chineze B.oEN Mo 2041

Englizh E4.713 Unkncwn N.7E

Spanizh 1766 feg BE.82M

Fussian .76 Grand Total LLILIRILIF
TODO%
e ~
000%
4000%

Unknown

. N
2000%
B = " F——

- [ |

Crines English Spanish S 0% 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% EOD0% OO0




O-1years

12-17 years
18-64 years
BB+ years
Grand Total

u -1 years

Age Grouping
Number

Lo |

17

m13-17ymrs  m1B-6dyemrs

FPercentage
2941
LINES
2353
BB
1000032

Gender
E Number FPercentage
Female T LINEFA
I1ale 10 BR.82%
Grand Total 17 100002

m Female = Meile

Race Houszing Status
E Number FPercentage E FPercentage
American Indian or Alazkan Mative 1 BgE Homeless N.7E
Asian 1 B8 Institution 1766
Frivate residence N.7E
‘with parents BE.82M
Grand Total 100002

What percentage of our population has

wich rent: - [

trauma history?

Privete residence |

reituion |
Hometes: I
o 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% 6O000% TOOO%
Primary Language Traurna History
E FPercentage E FPercentage

Chineze B.oEN Mo 2041

Englizh E4.713 Unkncwn N.7E

Spanizh 1766 feg BE.82M

Fussian .76 Grand Total LLILIRILIF
TODO%
e ~
000%
4000%

Unknown

. N
2000%
B = " F——

- [ |

Crines English Spanish S 0% 1000% 2000% 3000% 4000% 3000% EOD0% OO0
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Demographics

MFWA Findings

NYS Success

s,

o,

e

Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitiladd system of care grant. Partners included The Center faalodltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



Utilization ¢ quantifying the services
you provide
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitiladd system of care grant. Partners included The Center faalodltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).
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Diagnosis/presenting concern

Number
Ariety disorder
Avtizm spectrurn disorder
Bipolar Dizorder
Depression
Conduct Disorder
Grand Total

Number and type of Primary Services by

Mumber of Services

= Anxiety disorder
Azzezzment
Counszeling

= Autism spectrum disorder
Counszeling

=IBipolar Disorder
Azzezzment

= Depression
Azzezzment
Counszeling

= Conduct Dizorder
Azzezzment

Grand Total

28

51

Percentage
17 653
1765
1765
47 0822
1765
100,002

B Amviety disorder

B Autizm spectrum disorder

MNumber of Primary Services by Type
|E| Number of services

Azzezzrnent 9
Counszeling 42
Grand Total L

Number of Support Services by Type
IE' Number of services
Care Coordination 13
hledical Referral 4
kedication Managerment 20
43

Do | have the right training for

my staff?

IE' Number of Services
= Anxiety disorder [

Care Coordination 2
hledical Referral 1
kedication Management 3
= Autism spectrum dizorde LT
Care Coordination 2
hledical Referral 3
=IBipolar Disorder 3
Care Coordination 1
kedication Management 2
= Depression 26
Care Coordination 12
kedication Management 14
= Conduct Dizorder 3
Care Coordination 2
kedication Managerment 1
Grand Total 43

ort Services by Presenting Problem




NYSSu

e

Qutren

Mate

Diagnosis/presenting concern

Mumber Percentage

Ariety disorder 3 17655
Avtizm spectrurn disorder 2 176
Bipolar Dizorder 2 176
Depression a 47 065
Conduct Disorder 2 .76
Grand Total 17 100003

B Amiety disorder

B Autizm spectrum disorder

B Bipolar Dizorder

Depression
m Conduct Dizorder

Number and type of Primary Services b
Mumber of Se
= Anxiety disorder

Azzezzment

Counszeling
= Autism spectrum disorder

Counszeling a
=IBipolar Disorder

Azzezzment K]
= Depression

Azzezzment 2

Counszeling 28
= Conduct Dizorder

Azzezzment K]
Grand Total a1

Is my staff distribution

appropriate?

MNumber of Primary Services by Type
|E| Number of services

Azzezzrnent 9
Counszeling 42
Grand Total L

Number of Support Services by Type
IE' Number of services

Care Coordination 13
hledical Referral 4
kedication Managerment 20
Grand Total 43

port Services by Presenting Problem
IE' Number of Services

[

2

1

kedication Management 3

= Autism spectrum dizorde LT
Care Coordination 2
hledical Referral 3
=IBipolar Disorder 3
Care Coordination 1
kedication Management 2
= Depression 26
Care Coordination 12
kedication Management 14

= Conduct Dizorder 3
Care Coordination 2
kedication Managerment 1
Grand Total 43




Diagnosis/presenting concern MNumber of Primary Services by Type
Number Percentage |E| Number of services
Ariety disorder 3 17655 Azzezzrnent 9
Avtizm spectrurn disorder 2 176 Counszeling 42
Bipolar Dizorder 2 176 Grand Total L
Depression a 47 065
Conduct Disorder 2 .76
Grand Total 17 100003
of Support Services by Type
IE' Number of services
19
4
Jgld 20
43
Number and type of Primary Services by Presenting Problem Number and type of Support Services by Presenting Problem
Mumber of Services Mumber of Services
= Anxiety disorder = Anxiety disorder [
Azzezzment 1 Care Coordination 2
Counszeling B tdedical Referral 1
= Autism spectrum disorder kedication Management 3
Counszeling a = Autism spectrum dizorde LT
=IBipolar Disorder Care Coordination 2
Azzezzment K] hledical Referral 3
= Depression =IBipolar Disorder 3
Azzezzment 2 Care Coordination 1
Counszeling 28 kedication Management 2
= Conduct Disorder = Depression 26
Azzezzment K] Care Coordination 12
NYS Su Grand Total L kedication Management 14
{'&f‘* = Conduct Dizorder 3
d Care Coordination 2
= kedication Managerment 1
Mate Grand Total 43
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Outcomec understanding the value of
your service
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Severity of symptoms measure

Moderately imporved
Mo Improvement
Significantly improved
Slightly improved
Slightly worse

Grand Total

=l Anxiety disorder

Percentage

23.53%
17.65%
11.76%
35.29%
11.76%
100.00%

Number

Mo Improvement 2

Slightly improved 1
=l Autism spectrum disorder

Significantly improved 1

Slightly worse 1
=IBipolar Disorder

Moderately imporved 2
=IDepression

Moderately imporved 1

Mo Improvement 1

Significantly improved 1

Slightly improved 4

Slightly worse 1
=IConduct Disorder

Moderately imporved 1

Slightly improved 1
Grand Total 17

Moderately
imporved

Significantly Slightly
Imprm&ment improved improved

E' Number

=l Assessment b
Moderately imporved 3

Mo Improvement 1
Slightly improved 2

= Counseling 11
Moderately imporved 1

No Improvement 2
Significantly improvet 2
slightly improved 4
Slightly worse 2
Grand Total 17

17.65%
11.76% 11.76%

Slightly worse




Severity of symptoms measure

Percentage
Moderately imporved 23.53%
Mo Improvement 17.65%
Significantly improved 11.76%
Slightly improved 35.29%
Slightly worse 11.76%
Grand Total 100.00%

17.65%
11.76%

Moderately Significantly Slightly Slightly worse
imporved Imprmemnt improved improved

s \\Vhat percentage of my current clients have
Improved in their symptom functioning score

= Autism since their first assessment?
Signi
Slightly worse 1 Moderately imporved 1
= Bipolar Disorder Mo Improvement 2
Moderately imporved 2 Significantly improvet 2
= Depression slightly improved 4
Moderately imporved 1 Slightly worse 2
Mo Improvement 1 Grand Total 17
Significantly improved 1
Slightly improved 4
Slightly worse 1
= Conduct Disorder
Moderately imporved 1
Slightly improved 1

Grand Total 17



Severity of symptoms measure

Percentage
Moderately imporved 23.53%
Mo Improvement 17.65%
Significantly improved 11.76%
Slightly improved 35.29%
Slightly worse 11.76%
Grand Total 100.00%

17.65%
.
Moderately Significantly Slightly Slightly worse
imporved Imprmemnt improved improved
Mumber

=l Anxiety disorder

NO Improvement 5 Are there differences between outcomes b
Sligntly improve diagnosis/presenting concern?

=l Autism spectrum disorder
Significantly improved

Slightly worse Moderately imporved 1
= Bipolar Disorder Mo Improvement 2
Moderately imporved 2 Significantly improvet 2
= Depression slightly improved 4
Moderately imporved 1 Slightly worse 2
Mo Improvement 1 Grand Total 17
Significantly improved 1
Slightly improved 4
Slightly worse 1
= Conduct Disorder
Moderately imporved 1

Slightly improved 1
Grand Total 17



Severity of symptoms measure

Percentage
Moderately imporved 23.53%
Mo Improvement 17.65%
Significantly improved 11.76%
Slightly improved 35.29%
Slightly worse 11.76% 33 530

Are there differences between outcomes b

primary service?

Significantly Slightly Slightly worse
improved improved
Number E' Number
=l Anxiety disorder =l Assessment (]
Mo Improvement 2 Moderately imporved 3
Slightly improved 1 Mo Improvement 1
=l Autism spectrum disorder Slightly improved 2
Significantly improved 1 =Counseling 11
Slightly worse 1 Moderately imporved 1
= Bipolar Disorder Mo Improvement 2
Moderately imporved 2 Significantly improvet 2
= Depression slightly improved 4
Moderately imporved 1 Slightly worse 2
Mo Improvement 1 Grand Total 17
Significantly improved 1
Slightly improved 4
Slightly worse 1
= Conduct Disorder
Moderately imporved 1
Slightly improved 1

Grand Total 17



Financeg how effectively are you using
your resources Iin support of your
mission

NYS Success
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S
Data Entry Requirements

Number fiscal year months reported: 5
Program1 Program?2 Program3 Total Agency

Total Cost Budget 565,952 269,115 685,122 1,520,189
Total Revenue Budget 571,566 258,911 689,712 1,520,189
Surplus/(Loss) 5,614 (10,204) 4,590 0
Units of Service Budget 4528 1,755 7,332 13,615
Total Cost Actual 236,514 113,028 289,741 639,283
Total Revenue Actual 239,411 108,441 208,712 646,564
Surplus/(Loss) 2,897 (4,587) 8,971 7,281
Units of Service Actual 1,880 812 3,213 5,905
Key: Input fields

Calculated field

NYS Success
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Materials were created with support from NYS Success, a SAMitilad system of care grant. Partners included The Center faal@odltion in Community Health and Managed Care Technical Assistance Center (MCTAC).



What is my payer mix?




